PTC Thermistors
Limit temperature sensors, probe assemblies
Series/Type:  D1051
Ordering code:  B59051D1***A040
Date:  2021-10-22
Version:  e
 TDK Electronics AG 2021. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the table and then
change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
PTC Thermistors
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
Limit temperature sensors, probe assemblies
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B59051D1***A040
Series/Type: (bottom right header bar) D1051
Preliminary data (optional):
Department: PPD PTC PD
Date: 2021-10-22
Version: e
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 PTC Thermistors B59051D1***A040
 Limit temperature sensors, probe assemblies D1051
PPD PTC PD 2021-10-22
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data
Max. operating voltage             (TA = 0 … 40 °C) Vmax 16 VDC
Measuring voltage                    (TA = -25°C … Tsense) Vmeans   VDC
Rate resistance                        (VPTC ≤2.5 V) RR ≤330 Ω
Insulating test voltage              (between tag and leads) Vins 500 VAC
Operating temperature range   (V ≤ Vmeans) Top -25/ +130 °C
Operating temperature range   (V = Vmax) Top 0/+40 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tsense
°C
R
(Tsense  – 10 K) (VPTC ≤2.5 V)
Ω
R
(Tsense) (VPTC ≤2.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
100 ≤1500 ≥2200 B59051D1100A040
110 ≤1500 ≥2200 B59051D1110A040
120 ≤1500 ≥2200 B59051D1120A040
Specification for TA = 25 ±0.1 °C
Applications
 Limit temperature sensors
Features
 Sensors with epoxy resin coating
 Tinned leads
 Metal tag for easy mounting
 Lead-free terminals
 Metal tag permits good thermal coupling and thus
short response time
 Marking: Type, manufacturer’s logo, Tsense
temperature in °C
 UL approval to UL 1434 (file number E69802)
 RoHS-compatible
Delivery mode
 Cardboard tape cut in 18 pcs., 540 pcs. per carton box
 Carton box dimension in mm: 240 x 110 x 63
Dimensional drawings
Dimensions in mm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 PTC Thermistors B59051D1***A040
 Limit temperature sensors, probe assemblies D1051
PPD PTC PD 2021-10-22
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.